
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



NINETY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE 

Legislative Document No. 392 

H. P. 324 House of Representatives, February 4, I953 
Referred to the Committee on Education, sent up for concurrence and 

ordered printed. 
HARVEY R. PEASE, Clerk 

Presented by Mr. Crabtree of Island Falls 

STATE OF MAINE 

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED 
FIFTY-THREE 

AN ACT Relating to Minimum Salaries for Teachers. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 37, § 201, amended. The 6th paragraph of section 20I of chap­
ter 37 of the revised statutes, as repealed and replaced by section I of chap­
ter 386 of the public laws of I95I, is hereby repealed and the following 
enacted in place thereof: 

'Each city, town, plantation and community school district shall employ 
only certified teachers and shall pay such teachers the minimum salaries 
as follows: 

Years of 
teaching 

experience 

0 
1 
2 

3 
4 

Certified 
teachers 

$1,600 
$1,700 
$1,800 

Teachers with 
3 years of 

professional 
study beyond 
high school 

$2,000 
$2,100 
$2,200 
$2,300 
$2,400 

Teachers with 
4 years of 

professional 
study beyond 
high school 
and with a 
bachelor's 

degree 

$2,400 
$2,500 
$2,600 
$2,700 
$2,800 

Teachers with 
an earned 
master's 
degree 

$2,400 
$2,500 
$2,600 
$2,700 
$2,800 



2 

5 
6 

7 
8 

9 
10 

II 

12 

LEGISLATIVE DOCUMENT No. 392 

$2,900 
$3,000 
$3,100 
$3,200 

$2,900 
$3,000 
$3,100 
$3,200 
$3,300 
$3,400 
$3,500 
$3,600 

Any city, town, plantation or community school district which fails to 
comply with any of these conditions shall have deducted from its apportion­
ment a sum equal to twice that by which it is delinquent.' 




