

NINETY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

Legislative Document

No. 392

H. P. 324 House of Representatives, February 4, 1953 Referred to the Committee on Education, sent up for concurrence and ordered printed.

HARVEY R. PEASE, Clerk

Presented by Mr. Crabtree of Island Falls

STATE OF MAINE

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED FIFTY-THREE

AN ACT Relating to Minimum Salaries for Teachers.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

R. S., c. 37, § 201, amended. The 6th paragraph of section 201 of chapter 37 of the revised statutes, as repealed and replaced by section 1 of chapter 386 of the public laws of 1951, is hereby repealed and the following enacted in place thereof:

'Each city, town, plantation and community school district shall employ only certified teachers and shall pay such teachers the minimum salaries as follows:

Years of teaching experience	Certified teachers	Teachers with 3 years of professional study beyond high school	Teachers with 4 years of professional study beyond high school and with a bachelor's degree	Teachers with an earned master's degree
ο	\$1,600	\$2,000	\$2,400	\$2,400
I	\$1,700	\$2,100	\$2,500	\$2,500
2	\$1,800	\$2,200	\$2,600	\$2,600
3		\$2,300	\$2,700	\$2,700
4		\$2,400	\$2,800	\$2,800

5	\$2,900	\$2 ,9 00	
6	\$3,000	\$3,000	
7	\$3,100	\$3,100	
8	\$3,200	\$3,200	No. of the second
9		\$3,300	$v_{\rm str} = e^{2}$
10		\$3,400	
II		\$3,500	
12		\$3,600	

Any city, town, plantation or community school district which fails to comply with any of these conditions shall have deducted from its apportionment a sum equal to twice that by which it is delinquent.'